

11-11-11
11-11-11
11-11-11

Is your previous addressee completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

- Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
- Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
- Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.
- Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.
- Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.
- The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.

I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):

- Addressee's Address
- Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 981786

4a. Article Number 99-1009

Touch Tone America, Inc.
Kerry Rogers
1771 East Flamingo Road, Suite 200B
Las Vegas NV 89119

Certified
 Insured
merchandise COD

iss (Only if requested)

5. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

ORIGINAL

0070

State of Florida
Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

ATTEMPTED - NOT DELIVERED
RECEIVED
1950

APR 19 1994
PM



Touch Tone America, Inc.
Kerry Rogers
1771 East Flamingo Road, Suite 200B
Las Vegas NV 89119

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested
No. 99-1009

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE
04894 APR 19 94
REC-RECORDS/REPORTING



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4704 issued to Touch Tone America, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.480(2)(a) and (b), Records & Reports; Rules Incorporated.

DOCKET NO. 981786-TI
ORDER NO. PSC-99-0670-FOF-TI
ISSUED: April 6, 1999

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

JOE GARCIA, Chairman
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION
ORDER IMPOSING FINE, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT
FEES AND REQUIRING INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 25-24.480,
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Touch Tone America, Inc. (Touch Tone) obtained Certificate No. 4704 on December 27, 1996. Touch Tone has not paid the regulatory assessment fees required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04408 APR-6 99

FPSD PERIODIC REPORTING

provides the information required by Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code, to the Florida Public Service Commission. Touch Tone must comply with these requirements within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The two fines, totalling \$1,000, will be remitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.516, Florida Statutes.

As the appropriate fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, required information, and fines are received, this Docket shall be closed. Should Touch Tone fail to comply with this Order within five business days from the date this Order becomes final, Touch Tone shall have its certificate canceled, effective December 31, 1998, and the Docket shall be closed. The cancellation of the certificate and the closing of the Docket in no way diminishes Touch Tone's obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, and interest charges.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Touch Tone America, Inc. must pay the past due regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that Touch Tone America, Inc. must provide the correct mailing address, liaison information, and other information in accordance with Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code, and pay a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should Touch Tone America, Inc. fail to comply with this Order, Touch Tone America, Inc.'s Certificate No. 4704 shall be canceled, effective December 31, 1998, and this Docket shall be closed. It is further